
- .___- _I. 

PUBLIC UTtLiTlES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CAUFORMA 

Copy for: REsOLW!l!ION NO. G-1229 
Or%& and copy 
to Secretary .Y".............."l... UTILITIESDIVISION 

RESOLUTION _______________________~ BRANCH/SECTfON: 
,,,,,.Iirector DATE0 May 15, 1964 
-_......,......,NLamerfcal File 

Alphabetical File .-.m...a...Y.". 
_.._Accounting Officer 

SUBJEZT: Order Authorizing a Second Contract Extension to be 
Effective on Less Than Statutory Notice. 

m: PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY by agreement (sf May 14, 1964 
smends and extends to and including June 30, 1964 the terms and conditions 
of a contract dated March 6, 1964, covering resale of certain excess gas 
to Southern California Gas Company and Southern Counties Gas Company of 
California and 

WHEREAS: PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY has contractual obligations 
to purchase from El Paso Natural Gas Company amounts of gas in excess of 
Pacific Gas and Electric Company's present requirements, and 

WHEREAS: SOUTHERN CALJFORXIA GAS COMPANY AND SOUTHERN COUNTIES GAS 
COMPANY 3F CALIFORNIA have the market for any such excess gas that Pacific 
Gas and Electric Company makes available by resale or release; therefore, 
good cause appearing, 

IT IS ORDERED that authority be granted under Sections 491 and 532 of the 
Public Utilities Code to furnish the service under the conditions and in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of said contract and to make the 
contract extension effective on May 15, 1964 

IT IS FURTJIER ORDERED that the contract hereinabove authorized be marked 
to show that it was authorized under Resolution of the Public Utilities 
Commission of the State of California No. G-l229. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Pacific Gas and Electric Company shall notify 
the Commission of the date of termination of said contract extension 
within thirty days after date of termination. 

f hereby that the forego- Resolution was duly introduced, passed and 
adopted at a conferenc 
California, held onthe..%Z&!~ %z 

sf tkie Public Utilfties Commission of the State of 
y of-~-......._...-.., 19&k."", the following 

Commissioners voting favorably thereoxar 

WILLIAM M. BENNETT, President, 
PETER E. MITCHELL, EVEXETT C. McKEAGE, 

FORMU-~~-A GEORGE G. GROVER, FREDEBI@K B. HOLOBOFF, Commissioners. 


